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176- 3ODl n:wlwyv. 15eFA TORTORELLA, Htalie, mai 1944
B:176-50-DL. 97e Groupe 15 FA AMENDOLA. Italie. Avril 1945, 322eksc. de 76-35-DL. 91e Groupe d BefA B-176-30-DL-346. B 15. TORTORELLA. Italien. Mai 1944
B—l?G-S(H)l“"' 978 15. Luf fte AMENDOLA. Halien. April 1945, B-176-35-DL-322. hwader. 91 LA 346a Squ. d "’IGJOD(M‘ ppo da 152 FA TORTORELLA, Itakia, maggio 1944.
414a squadngha d: B176-50-0L 9706 ppo d 15aFA AMENDOLA, ltalia, aprie 1945. 322 Squ. da bombardamento B-176-35-DL. 9]0 Gruppo da Escuadrén de Bombas No. 346 - B-17G-30-DL. 9%ava. Unidad de Bombas. 1 5ava. Fuerza Aérea TORTORELLA. Malia.
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Escuadron de Bombas No. 414 -B-176-50. 97ava. Unidad de Bombas. 15ava. Fuerza Aérea AMENDOLA. Itakia. Abril de 1945.  Escuadr6in de Bombas No. 322-B-17G-35-DL 91ava. Unidad de Bombas. 8ava. Fuerza Aérea
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DETAILS

Span-103'9"" (31.62 m)
Length-74"9"* (22.78 m)
Engines - 4 x Wright Cyclones 1200 hp
Defence armament - 11 0.5 m/c guns
Max. speed - 302 mph (483 km/h)
Ceiling - 35,600 ft (000 km)
Bomb load - 16,000 Ibs (7 257.50 kg)
Range - 3750 miles (6000 km)
Loaded weight - 48,726 Ibs (22 101.73 kg'

COLOUR PLAN

PLANCHE EN COULEURS
FARBPLAN

PLAN DE COLORES
SCHEMA DEI COLOR
&
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In August 1934 the Boeing Corporation was invited to take part in an army competition for a new ‘mu ﬂed’ bomber. The Boeing approach was to use 4

engines on an aircraft with a load capacity of a twin engined machine and to use the additional power to incre erfdrmapce. The original conception being for defence,
the.name FLYING FORTRESS was suggested. During the Competition Testing, the prototype was lost due to takMg off with the controls locked. In spite of this, however,
an order for 13 aircraft was placed. Modifications were made to make the aircraft into a high altitude bomber, wnwhe result that orders for 39 aircraft were placed.
Twenty of these were diverted to the R.A.F. but experience in combat revealed that the aircraft was lacking in and so subsequent aircraft carried
considerably more. The B17E introduced the larger tail surfaces for improved stability at high altitudes. The final pruductlon model, the B17G, added 2 m/c gunsin a
power turret under the nose for defence against frontal attack, which was the tactic frequently employed by German fighters over Europe. A total of 4035 ‘G’s were built.

En aoiit 1934, la Boeing Corporation fut invitée & prendre part & un concours militaire pour un nouveau bombardier multimoteur. La méthode adoptée par la

Boeing était d'utiliser 4 moteurs sur un avion avec une capacité de charge d’un appareil bimoteur et d'utiliser la p e supplé aire pour augmenter la :

performance. Etant donné que la conception originale était pour la défense, le nom de FLYING FORTRESS (foneresse vulante) fut suggeére. Au cours des
épreuves de concours, le prototype fut perdu, ayant décollé avec les commandes bloquées. En dépit de cet incident, il fut passé une commande de 13 avions. Des
modifications furent apportées a cet appareil pour en faire un bombardier capable d'atteindre une altjtude élevée, de sorte que des c des furent passées pour 39
avions. Vingt d'entre eux furent détournés vers la R.A.F., mais |’expérience acquise au cours des combats révéla que cet avion n"avait pas un armement défensif suffisant
et ceux qui furent construits par la suite en portérent davantage. Le B17E introduisit des empennages plus grands pour assurer la stabilité a des altitudes élevées.
Dans le modéle B17G, de production définitive, il fut ajouté 2 mitrailleuses dans une tourelle sous le nez pour la défense contre |"attaque frontale, qui était la tactique
fréquemment adoptée par les avions de chasse allemands sur |’étendue de |"Europe. Il fut construit un total de 4035 appareils G.

NAME AND ADDRESS
(BLOCK CAPITALS)

Im August 1934 wurde die Boeing Corporation aufgefordert, an einer amerikanischen Armeeausschreibung fir einen neuen Bomber mit mehrern Motoren

teilzunehmen. Die Boeing-Losung sah den Einsatz von 4 Motoren in einer Maschine mit der Tragfahigkeit einer zweimotirigen Maschine vor und den Einsatz
— zusatzligher Anfriebskraft, um die Leistung zu verbessern. Da das Original-konzept auf der Verteidigung beruhte, wurde der Name ,,FLYING FORTRESS"*
vorgeschlagen. Wahrend fler Priifungsphase der Ausschriebung stiirzte der Prototyp ab, da er mit verriegelten Bedienungselementen startete. Trotzdem wurde ein Auftrag
fiir 13 Maschinen vergeben. Die Maschine wurde zu einem Hohenbomber umgebaut, worauf Auftrage fiir 39 Maschinen eingingen. Zwanzig dieser Maschinen wurden an
die R.A.F. (England) abgezweigt. Im Gefecht stellte sich jedoch heraus, daR die Maschine eine unzureichende Bestiickung fir die Verteidigung besaR, die bei spateren
Modellen wesentlich verstarkt wurde. Die B17E wurde zum ersten Mal mit einer groReren Schwanzflache ausgeriistet, so daR sie bei groBen Hohen eine bessere
Stabilitat erhielt. Das endgiltige Produktionsmodell, die B17G, trug fiir die Verteidigung gegen Frontalangriff — eine Taktik, die damals haufig von deutschen Jagern uber
Europa angewandt wurde - zusatzlich zwei Maschinengewehre in einem Geschiitzturm unter der Kanzel. Insgesamt wurden 4035 Modelle des “‘G'’ gebaut.
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Nel agosto 1934, la Boeing Corporation fu invitata a prender parte ad un concorso militare per un bombardiere plurimotore. |l metodo adottato dalla Boeing era

di utilizzare 4 motori su un apparecchio con una capacita di carico di un bimotore e di utilizzare la potenza suppl tare per are la prestazione. Dato che

il concetto originale era per la difesa, venne suggerito il nome di FLYING FORTRESS (fortezza volante). Durante prove di concorso, il prototipo fu rovinato per
aver decollato con i comandi bloccati. Malgrado tale incidente, vennero commissionati 13 apparecchi. Si effettuarono modifiche a questo apparecchio per farne un
bombardiere capace di raggiungere una quota elevata, di modo che si collocarono ordinazioni di 39 apparecchi. Venti di questi vennero dirottati alla R.A.F., ma |'esperienza
acquistata durante i combattimenti rivelo che tale apparecchio non aveva un armamento difensivo sufficiente e coloro che vennero costruiti in seguito ne portarono molto
di piu. Il B17E introdusse impennaggi piu grandi onde assicurare una maggior stabilita ad alta quota. Nel modello B17G di produzione definitva, si aggiunsero due
mitragliatrici in una torretta sotto il musone per la difesa contro |'attacco frontale, essendo questa la tattica spesso adoperata dai caccia tedeschi sull"Europa. Venne
costruito un totale di 4035 apparecchi G.
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MY COMPLAINT IS

En Agosto de 1934 la Corporacion Boeing recibio una invitacion del ejército para que participara en una competencia de un nuevo bombardero de ‘motores

miltiples’. La idea de Boeing era utilizar 4 motores en un avion con una capacidad de carga de una maquina de dos motores y usar la potencia adicional para

aumentar el rendimiento. Como quiera que el concepto original era para defensa, se sugirio el nombre de FLYING FORTRESS. Durante las pruebas de la
competencia, se perdio el prototipo debido a que despegd con los controles blogueados. Sin embargo, a pesar de esto, se recibio un pedido por 13 aviones. Se hicieron
modificaciones para hacer del avion un bombardero de gran altitud, y como resultado se logré un pedido por 39 aviones. Veinte de estas unidades se separaron para la
R.A.F. (Fuerzas Aéreas Militares de Inglaterra) pero la experientia-en combate demostrd que el avion no tenia suficientes armas para la defensa y por lo tanto mas
adelante los aviones incorporaban un armamento considerablemente superior. El B17E introdujo las superficies de cola mas grandes para una estabilidad superior a
grandes altitudes. EI modelo final de produccién, el B17G, incorporaba 2 ametralladoras m/c en una torre de potencia debajo del morro para defensa contra el ataque
frontal, que era la tactica frecuentemente empleada por cazadores Alemanes en toda Europa Se construyeron un total de 4035 ‘Gs’.
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PAINT

S NSTRUCTIONS
The code letters (a,b,c,
etc.) shown on the Colour-

plan and Mini-Paint plans
indicate the correct paint

Enamel range (see list
below)

colour from the ‘HUMBROL'

I MODE D EMPLOI

Les lettres de repéres
(a,b,c, etc.) figurant sur le
code colour plan et les
“mini paint plans” indi-
quent la couleur correcte
de la peinture dans la
gamme des émaux
'HUMBROL' (voir liste
ci-dessous).

e ANLEITUNGEN ZUR
WAHL DER FARBE
Die auf dem Farbschema
angegebenen Code-
Buchstaben (a,b,c, usw.)
und Mini-Farbschemen
zeigen die richtige Farbe
aus dem'HUMBROL—
Emailprogramm (siehe
nachstehende Liste)

I ISTRUZIONI PER
LA VERNICIATURA
Le lettere codice (a,b,c,
ecc.) figuranti sulla tabella
dei colori e sulle tabelle
Mini-Paint indicano il
giusto colore della vernice
a smalto serie 'HUMBROL'
(vedere elenco in basso)

W INSTRUCCIONES
SOBRE LA PINTURA

Las letras de cddigo (a,b,c,
efc.) indicadas en la
Cartilla de Colores y en las
Minicartillas indican el
color de pintura correcto
del surtido de Esmaltes
‘HUMBROL' (véase la lista
a continuacion).

56 Alu Metallic 56 Alluminio

56 Aluminium

56 Aluminium 56 Aluminio
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30 Dark Green 30 Vert Foncé 30 Dunkelgrun 30 Verde Scuro 30 Verde Oscuro
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77 Navy Blue 77 Bleu marine 77 Marineblau 77 Blumarina 77 Azul Marino
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89 Middle Blue 89 Bleu Moyen 89 Mittelblau 89 Blue medio 89 Azul Mediano
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60 Scarlet 60 Ecarlate 60 Scharlach 60 Scarlatto 60 Escarlata 60 RALEA
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1sfers from sheet. Place transfers as required onto the surface of clean water for 45

Instructions. Waterslide transfers. C
econds (app ar o1 1IN0 POS

f i

lide transfe

anies dans la feuille. Poser les décalcomanies voulues sur de l'eau
s faisant glisser de sur le papier de renfort

n Bogen schneiden. Die gewiinschten Abziehbilder

Instructions pour les décalcomanies. [¢ 8
ropre pe: t 45 secondes envir les yosition

hbilder aus d

Gebrauchsanweisung  Wassergleit-Abziehbilder. A
ungefahr 45 Sekunden lang auf eine saibere Wasseroberflache legen. Abziehbild vom Papier in die richtige Lage schieben

omanie dal fo
lare da

o.Ponete quelle occorrenti su dell'acqua pulita per circa

Istruzioni per le decalcomanie. Ritag e deca
45 s¢ C arta di nnforzo

'di Mettetele Yosizione

omanias de la hoja. Ponganse come se desea sobre la superficie de

Instrucciones  Calcomanias de agua
por 45 segur rendase la calcomama del papel de respaldo en posicion
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Paint required parts before assembly. Assemble parts in sequence. Black numbers in circle indicate part number. Black numbers in star indicate completed section. Before joining fuselage halves, clear holes'A' (When shown)
Peindre les piéces nécessaires avant le montage. Monter les piéces dans |'ordre indiqué. Les numéros noirs encerclés indiquent la piéce numérotée. Les numéros noirs dans une étoile indiquent la section terminée. Avant de

joindre losgux moitiés du fuselage, dégager les trous ‘A’ (lorsquiils sont indiqués)
Teile vor Zi s anmalen. Teile der Reihe nach wie gezeigt zusammenbauen. Schwarze Zahlen im Kreis geben den nummerierten Teil an. Schwarze Zahlen im Stern geben den fertige” Abschnitt an. Vor

Zusammensetzung der Rumpfhalften, Locher ‘A’ freimachen (wenn gezeigt)
Pitturate i pezzi necessari prima del montaggio. Montate i pezzi nell'ordine indicato. | numeri neri nel cerchio indicano la parte numerata. | numeri neriin una stella indicano la sezione finita. Prima di congiungere le due meta

della fusoliera, sbloccate i fori‘A’ (quando sono indicati).
Las piezas necesitan pintura antes de su montaje. Montense las piezas segun la secuencia indicada. Los numeros negros en un circulo indican el numero de pieza. Los numeros negros en una estrella indican la seccion

completa. Antes de unir las dos mitades del fuselaje, limpiense los orificios A’ (cuando se marquen).
TROBFIMITHRLEN. REOBFTCH->T. 2T ALBRLMI T, 2H5CRENOBNANFCH-> (LB LHMIT, 220%H0BELFUED
AR, R AT ABFATUSBRAACICTS

CEMENT PARTS TOGETHER DO NOT CEMENT TOGETHER ALTERNATIVE PART PROVIDED APPLY WATERSLIDE TRANSFER
COLLER ENSEMBLE LES PIECES NE PAS COLLER ENSEMBLE AUTRE VERSION POSSIBLE APPLIQUER LE DECALQUE APRES L AVOIR TREMPE PANS DE L EAU
4 TEILE ZUSAMMENKLEBEN NICHT ZUSAMMENKLEBEN WAHLWEISE MIT ANDEREM TEIL WASSERGLEITABZIEMBILDER ANBRINGEN
ATTACCARE | PEZZI CON ADESIVO NON ATTACCARE CON ADESIVO PEZZO ALTERNATIVO APPLICARE LA DECALCOMANIA DOPO AVERLA IMMERSA NELL'ACQUA
Pl UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO NO UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO PIEZA ALTERNATIVA PROVISTA APLICAR CALCOMANIA DESPUES DE SUMERGIRLO EN AGUA
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B-17G-50-DL 414th Bomb Sqd. 97th Bomb Group. 15th AF. AMENDOLA. Italy. April 1945.

414e escadrille de bombardement B-17G-50-DL. 97¢ Groupe de bombardement. 15 FA. AMENDOLA. Italie. Avril-1945
B-17G-50-DL 414 Bombergeschwader. 97 Bombergruppe. 15. Luftstreitkrafte AMENDOLA. Italien. April 1945

414a squadriglia da bombardamento B-17G-50-DL. 970 Gruppo da bombardamento. 15a FA. AMENDOLA, Italia, aprile 1945.
Escuadron de Bombas No. 414 -B-176-50. 97ava. Unidad de Bombas. 15ava. Fuerza Aérea AMENDOLA. Italia. Abril de 1945,

B—17G— 50—DLo % 15 §U7ERKM0 97 RN 41 4 WRRITPRK. 74> 5, 4 207, 194594 5
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B-17G-35-DL-322nd Bomb Sqd. 915t Bomb Group. & 8th A F

322e Esc. de bombardement B-176-35-DL. 91e Grovupe de bombardement, 8¢ FA
B-176-35-DL-322. Bombergeschwader. 91. Bomberprgruppe. 8. Luftstreitkrafte.

322e Squ. da bombardamento B-17G-35-DL. 910 Griruppo da bombardamento, 8a FA
Escuadrdn de Bombas No. 322- B-17G-35-DL.91avara. Unidad de Bombas. 8ava. Fuerza Aérea

B—17G— 35—DL, % 8 SN 91 RN 322 WRRTTPE
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